Tyler Daddario

Director. Designer. Stage Manager. Educator. Producer.
Cell: (609) 501-7491
Email: tyler@tylerdaddario.com

‘Website: www.tvlerdaddario.com

EXPERIENCE:

Regional/Community:

Disney’s The Little Mermaid (upcoming)
The Spongebob Musical
Disneys Frozen, Jr.

Elf the Musical
Elf the Musical
The Marvelous Wonderettes
Ragtime
Mary Poppins
Mamma Mia!

Bright Star
James and the Giant Peach, Jr.
Into the Woods
Joseph...Dreamcoat
Disney's Beauty and the Beast
Steel Magnolias
Disney's My Son Pinocchio, Jr.
Oklahoma!

Little Shop of Horrors
Peter Pan
Sister Act the Musical
Shrek the Musical
Fiddler on the Roof

Educational:

Willy Wonka, Jr.
Disney s Beauty and the Beast
The Curious Incident...
Seussical, Jr.
Seussical the Musical
Elf the Musical
Shrek the Musical
The Great Gatsby
Junie B. Jones, Jr.
Disney's The Lion King KIDS
A Year w/ Frog & Toad KIDS
Seussical, Jr.
Between the Lines (workshop)
Catch Me If You Can
Ubu Roi
The Penelopiad
Growing Pains
The Praying Mantis
RSO: Girls Night Out
More to the Story
Merrily We Roll Along
Our Town
A Chorus Line
The Full Monty
Seven Brides for Seven Brothers
The Crucible

SPECIALSKILLS

Director
Lighting Designer
Director/MD/Lighting Designer
Assoc. Director
Lighting Designer
Production Stage Manager
Lighting Designer
Director/MD/Lighting Designer
SM/Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Director/Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Co-Director/Lighting Designer
Production Manager/Light Des.
Lighting Designer
Director/Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Technical Dir./Lighting Designer
Stage Manager/Asst. Dir.
Stage Manager/Asst. Director
Stage Manager

Producer & Stage Manager
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer

Musical Director
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer

Musical Director/Vocal Arr.

Keyboard 2
Wardrobe Runner
Assistant Director/ Props Master
Stage Manager
Assistant Director/ Dramaturg
Assistant Director

Co-Director/Music Director
Assistant Director
Assistant Director

Stage Manager
Assistant Stage Manager
Assistant Stage Manager
Assistant Stage Manager

The Broadway Theatre of Pitman
The Off Broad Street Players
The Off Broad Street Players

The Broadway Theatre of Pitman
The Off Broad Street Players

The Broadway Theatre of Pitman

Triple Threat Workshop
The Off Broad Street Players
The Off Broad Street Players

Triple Threat Workshop
The Off Broad Street Players
The Off Broad Street Players
The Off Broad Street Players
The Off Broad Street Players
The Off Broad Street Players
The Off Broad Street Players
The Off Broad Street Players
The Off Broad Street Players
The Off Broad Street Players
The Off Broad Street Players
The Off Broad Street Players
The Off Broad Street Players

Kimmel Cultural Campus Edu.
Cedar Creek HS
Cedar Creek HS

Kimmel Cultural Campus Edu.
Cedar Creek HS
Cedar Creek HS
Cedar Creek HS

Triple Threat Workshop
Triple Threat Workshop
The Levoy Theatre
Triple Threat Workshop
The Levoy Theatre
Rider University
Rider University
Rider University
Rider University
Triple Threat Workshop
Rider University
Rider University
Rider University
Rider University
Rider University
Rider University
Rider University
Rider University
Rider University

MD. Michael Armstrong
Dir. Domonic Barnes
Co-Dir. Caitlin Geisser
Dir./Chor. Devon Sinclair-Fields
Dir. Domonic Barnes
Dir./Chor. John Stephan
Dir. Caitlin Geisser
Chor. Kaitlin Davis
Dir./Chor. John Stephan
Dir. Caitlin Geisser/John Stephan
Chor. Katie Kiessling
Dir. Domonic Barnes/Walter Webster
Co-Dir./Chor. Katie Kiessling
Dir./Chor. John Stephan
Dir. Lisa Piccioni
Chor. Katie Kiessling
Dir. Walter Webster
Dir. Domonic Barnes
Dir. Walter Webster
Dir./Chor. John Stephan
Dir./Chor. John Stephan
Dir. Walter Webster

Dir. Kaitlin Davis
Dir. John Stephan
Dir. John Stephan
Dir. Susan Quinn
Dir./Chor. John Stephan
Dir./Chor. John Stephan
Dir./Chor. John Stephan
Dir. Caitlin Geisser
Dir. Caitlin Geisser
Dir. Katie Kiessling
Dir. Caitlin Geisser
Dir. Kaitlyn Cox
Dir./Composer Colby Dezelick

Dir. Robin Lewis/ MD. Nathan Hurwitz

Dir. Carter Gill
Dir. Trent Blanton
Dir. Caitlin Geisser
Dir. Trent Blanton
Dir. Mariann Cook/Ryan Scott Oliver
Co-Dir. Ellington Berg
Dir. Nathan Hurwitz
Dir. Trent Blanton
Dir./Chor. Luis Villabon
Dir. Robin Lewis

Dir. Nathan Hurwitz/ Robin Lewis

Dir. Trent Blanton

2023
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2015
2013

2021
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017
2017
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2012

Piano; Can read piano & vocal sheet music; Licensed NJ Driver; Works well with children; Tutoring and Teaching Others; Dramaturgy; Musical Theater History

(Please see website (www.tylerdaddario.com) for complete resume, awards and recognition. References available upon request.)


http://www.tylerdaddario.com

