Tyler Daddario

Director. Designer. Stage Manager. Educator. Producer. Cell: (609) 501-7491

> Email: <u>tyler@tylerdaddario.com</u> Website: <u>www.tylerdaddario.com</u>

EXPERIENCE:

Regional/Community:

Disney's The Little Mermaid (u	ipcoming) I	Director	The Broadway Theatre of Pitman	MD. Michael Armstrong	2023
The Spongebob Musica	al Light	ing Designer	The Off Broad Street Players	Dir. Domonic Barnes	2022
Disney's Frozen, Jr.	Director/MD	/Lighting Designer	The Off Broad Street Players	Co-Dir. Caitlin Geisser	2022
Elf the Musical	Asso	oc. Director	The Broadway Theatre of Pitman	Dir./Chor. Devon Sinclair-Fields	2021
Elf the Musical	Light	ing Designer	The Off Broad Street Players	Dir. Domonic Barnes	2021
The Marvelous Wondere	ttes Productio	n Stage Manager	The Broadway Theatre of Pitman	Dir./Chor. John Stephan	2021
Ragtime	Light	ing Designer	Triple Threat Workshop	Dir. Caitlin Geisser	2021
Mary Poppins	Director/MD	/Lighting Designer	The Off Broad Street Players	Chor. Kaitlin Davis	2019
Mamma Mia!	SM/Lig	hting Designer	The Off Broad Street Players	Dir./Chor. John Stephan	2019
Bright Star	Light	ing Designer	Triple Threat Workshop	Dir. Caitlin Geisser/John Stephan	2019
James and the Giant Peac	h, Jr. Director/L	ighting Designer	The Off Broad Street Players	Chor. Katie Kiessling	2019
Into the Woods	Light	ing Designer	The Off Broad Street Players	Dir. Domonic Barnes/Walter Webster	2019
JosephDreamcoat	Co-Director	/Lighting Designer	The Off Broad Street Players	Co-Dir./Chor. Katie Kiessling	2018
Disney's Beauty and the E	Beast Production N	Manager/Light Des.	The Off Broad Street Players	Dir./Chor. John Stephan	2018
Steel Magnolias	Light	ing Designer	The Off Broad Street Players	Dir. Lisa Piccioni	2018
Disney's My Son Pinocchi	io, Jr. Director/L	ighting Designer	The Off Broad Street Players	Chor. Katie Kiessling	2018
Oklahoma!	Light	ing Designer	The Off Broad Street Players	Dir. Walter Webster	2018
Little Shop of Horrors	s Light	ing Designer	The Off Broad Street Players	Dir. Domonic Barnes	2017
Peter Pan	Technical Di	r./Lighting Designer	The Off Broad Street Players	Dir. Walter Webster	2017
Sister Act the Musical	l Stage Ma	nager/Asst. Dir.	The Off Broad Street Players	Dir./Chor. John Stephan	2017
Shrek the Musical	Stage Mana	ger/Asst. Director	The Off Broad Street Players	Dir./Chor. John Stephan	2015
Fiddler on the Roof	Stag	e Manager	The Off Broad Street Players	Dir. Walter Webster	2013

Educational:

Willy Wonka, Jr.	Producer & Stage Manager	Kimmel Cultural Campus Edu.	Dir. Kaitlin Davis	2021
Disney's Beauty and the Beast	Lighting Designer	Cedar Creek HS	Dir. John Stephan	2022
The Curious Incident	Lighting Designer	Cedar Creek HS	Dir. John Stephan	2022
Seussical, Jr.	Musical Director	Kimmel Cultural Campus Edu.	Dir. Susan Quinn	2021
Seussical the Musical	Lighting Designer	Cedar Creek HS	Dir./Chor. John Stephan	2021
Elf the Musical	Lighting Designer	Cedar Creek HS	Dir./Chor. John Stephan	2020
Shrek the Musical	Lighting Designer	Cedar Creek HS	Dir./Chor. John Stephan	2019
The Great Gatsby	Lighting Designer	Triple Threat Workshop	Dir. Caitlin Geisser	2019
Junie B. Jones, Jr.	Lighting Designer	Triple Threat Workshop	Dir. Caitlin Geisser	2018
Disney's The Lion King KIDS	Lighting Designer	The Levoy Theatre	Dir. Katie Kiessling	2018
A Year w/ Frog & Toad KIDS	Lighting Designer	Triple Threat Workshop	Dir. Caitlin Geisser	2017
Seussical, Jr.	Lighting Designer	The Levoy Theatre	Dir. Kaitlyn Cox	2017
Between the Lines (workshop)	Musical Director/Vocal Arr.	Rider University	Dir./Composer Colby Dezelick	2015
Catch Me If You Can	Keyboard 2	Rider University	Dir. Robin Lewis/ MD. Nathan Hurwitz	2015
Ubu Roi	Wardrobe Runner	Rider University	Dir. Carter Gill	2015
The Penelopiad	Assistant Director/ Props Master	Rider University	Dir. Trent Blanton	2015
Growing Pains	Stage Manager	Triple Threat Workshop	Dir. Caitlin Geisser	2015
The Praying Mantis	Assistant Director/ Dramaturg	Rider University	Dir. Trent Blanton	2015
RSO: Girls Night Out	Assistant Director	Rider University	Dir. Mariann Cook/Ryan Scott Oliver	2014
More to the Story	Co-Director/Music Director	Rider University	Co-Dir. Ellington Berg	2014
Merrily We Roll Along	Assistant Director	Rider University	Dir. Nathan Hurwitz	2014
Our Town	Assistant Director	Rider University	Dir. Trent Blanton	2014
A Chorus Line	Stage Manager	Rider University	Dir./Chor. Luis Villabon	2013
The Full Monty	Assistant Stage Manager	Rider University	Dir. Robin Lewis	2013
Seven Brides for Seven Brothers	Assistant Stage Manager	Rider University	Dir. Nathan Hurwitz/ Robin Lewis	2013
The Crucible	Assistant Stage Manager	Rider University	Dir. Trent Blanton	2012

SPECIAL SKILLS